

Government of Jammu and Kashmir **Civil Secretariat Home Department**

- Subject: Retirement on Superannuation of Officers of Directorate of Forensic Science Laboratory, J&K, Srinagar.
- Ref: Directorate of Forensic Science Laboratory, J&K, Srinagar's letter No. DFSL/Estt/Retirement/16/1534-35 dated 06.09.2016.

NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified that the following Officers of Directorate of Forensic Science Laboratory, J&K, Srinagar shall retire on attaining the age of superannuation, in the afternoon of the date(s), indicated below against each, during the calendar year, 2016:-

| S.No. | Name of the Officer | Designation | Date of Birth | Date of Retirement |
|-------|----------------------------|--------------------------------|---------------|-----------------------|
| 1 | Sh. Imtiyaz Ahmad Malik | Scientific Officer (OPG) | 10.10.1956 | 31.10.2016 |
| 2 | Sh. Mool Raj | Scientific Officer (OPG) | 21.01.1957 | 31.01.2017 |

5-09-2016.

(Mohammad Yaqoob Malik Under Secretary to Government, **Home Department**

Dated:

NO:Home/FSL/06/2016/5020

- Copy to the:-
 - 1. Principal Account General, J&K, Srinagar.
 - 2. Director, Forensic Science Laboratory, J&K, Srinagar.
 - 3. Private Secretary to the Principal Secretary to Government, Home Department.
 - 4. Concerned Officers.
 - 5. Incharge website.
 - 6. Stock file.

A